



OFFICE OF COUNCIL Stephen Schutt, Council President Mary Betsa, Clerk of Council

6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax: 440.461.0552 mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL Monday, January 9, 2023 -6:30 p.m. MAYFIELD VILLAGE CIVIC HALL-MAYFIELD VILLAGE CIVIC CENTER

January 5, 2023

## To: Mayor Bodnar, Council, Department Heads, Law Director, Engineer, News Media

From: Clerk's Office: Mayfield Village, Ohio

You are hereby notified that a Special Meeting of Council will be held on Monday, January 9, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. in Mayfield Village Civic Hall at the Mayfield Village Civic Center, 6622 Wilson Mills Road. Such Special Meeting has been called for the purpose of conducting the Organizational Meeting for 2023, including the following:

- Administration of Oaths of Office
  - . Thomas Cappello Engineer
    - Michael Cicero Prosecutor
- Administration of oaths of office to 2023 Committee members in attendance
- Nomination, Election and Administration of Oaths of Office for Council President and Council President Pro Tem for 2023.

MAYOR BRENDA T. BODNAR mayfieldvillage.com